THEPOWEROFRELIABILITY
ICT AZ HIGH POWER SERIES
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
INNOVATIVE CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGY LTD.
ENGLISH855-1 64-0 02
2
4 Do not place unit on or near sources of heat and moisture
4 Do not block side or bottom vents

Output
Current
(Peak)
Current
Limiting
(5%)
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
Output
Ripple
(Typical)
Efficiency
(Typical)
ICT24012-60A Z 60.0 Amps 61.0 Amps 0.10%
ICT24012- 80AZ 80.0 Amps 81.0 Amps 0.10%
ICT24024-40A Z 40.0 Amps 41.0 Amps 0.10%
ICT24048-20AZ 21.0 Amps 0.10%
13.8 VDC
13.8 VDC
27.6 VDC

Output
Current
(Peak)
Current
Limiting
(5%)
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
Output
Ripple
(Typical)
Efficiency
(Typical)
ICT24012-100 AZ 13.8 VDC 100.0 Amps 100.0 Amps 101.0 Amps 0.10% 0.50% 60mV RMS
ICT24012-120 AZ 120.0 Amps 121.0 Amps 0.10%
ICT24024-60A Z 60.0 Amps 61.0 Amps 0.10% 90 mV RMS
ICT24048-30AZ 30.0 Amps 31.0 Amps 0.10%
13.8 VDC
27.6 VDC
48.0 VDC
120.0 Amps

Output
Current
(Peak)
Current
Limiting
(5%)
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
Output
Ripple
(Typical)
Efficiency
(Typical)
ICT24012-40A Z 13.8 VDC 40.0 Amps 40.0 Amps 41.0 Amps <0.50% <0.50% 40 mV RMS
ICT24024-20A Z 20.0 Amps 21.0 Amps <0.50%
ICT24048-10AZ 10.0 Amps 11.0 Amps <0.50%
27.6 VDC
48.0 VDC
20.0 Amps
10.0 Amps